

(1)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 964 OF 2025

Dilip Kishanrao Musale

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Mukund Ambekar

AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. K.S. Patil

Advocate for Respondent Nos.2 & 3 : Mr. Wange Anand Dnyanoba

**AND**

WRIT PETITION NO. 965 OF 2025

Abdul Habib Abdul Gaffar Pirani

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Mukund Ambekar

AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. P.D. Patil

Advocate for Respondent Nos.2 & 3 : Mr. Wange Anand Dnyanoba

...

**CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.**

**DATED : AUGUST 01, 2025**

**PER COURT :-**

1. At the request of learned advocate appearing for respondent nos.2 and 3, stand over to 10.09.2025 in same category.
2. Liberty to file documents on record.

**(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)**