



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 27.11.2025

P.C. :

1] Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.

2] The interim relief / undertaking /statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till the next date.

Matters	Dates
955 WRIT PETITION NO. 17 OF 2025 956 WRIT PETITION NO. 41 OF 2025 957 WRIT PETITION NO. 361 OF 2025 958 WRIT PETITION NO. 488 OF 2025 959 WRIT PETITION NO. 499 OF 2025 960 WRIT PETITION NO. 891 OF 2025 961 WRIT PETITION NO. 905 OF 2025 962 WRIT PETITION NO. 964 OF 2025 963 WRIT PETITION NO. 1163 OF 2025 964 WRIT PETITION NO. 1297 OF 2025	08.04.2026
965 WRIT PETITION NO. 1802 OF 2025 966 WRIT PETITION NO. 2050 OF 2025 967 WRIT PETITION NO. 2417 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10583 OF 2025 IN WP/2417/2025 968 WRIT PETITION NO. 2420 OF 2025 969 WRIT PETITION NO. 2424 OF 2025 970 WRIT PETITION NO. 3400 OF 2025 971 WRIT PETITION NO. 3402 OF 2025 972 WRIT PETITION NO. 3409 OF 2025 973 WRIT PETITION NO. 3471 OF 2025 974 WRIT PETITION NO. 3472 OF 2025 975 WRIT PETITION NO. 3491 OF 2025 976 WRIT PETITION NO. 3495 OF 2025 977 WRIT PETITION NO. 3730 OF 2025 978 WRIT PETITION NO. 3782 OF 2025 979 WRIT PETITION NO. 3961 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12510 OF 2025 IN WP/3961/2025 980 WRIT PETITION NO. 3966 OF 2025 982 WRIT PETITION NO. 4436 OF 2025 983 WRIT PETITION NO. 4610 OF 2025 984 WRIT PETITION NO. 5161 OF 2025 985 WRIT PETITION NO. 5583 OF 2025 986 WRIT PETITION NO. 5618 OF 2025 987 WRIT PETITION NO. 6454 OF 2025 988 WRIT PETITION NO. 7154 OF 2025 989 WRIT PETITION NO. 7159 OF 2025 990 WRIT PETITION NO. 7680 OF 2025 991 WRIT PETITION NO. 7781 OF 2025 992 WRIT PETITION NO. 8425 OF 2025 993 WRIT PETITION NO. 8628 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8512 OF 2025 IN WP/8628/2025 994 WRIT PETITION NO. 9014 OF 2025 995 WRIT PETITION NO. 9283 OF 2025 996 WRIT PETITION NO. 9950 OF 2025 997 WRIT PETITION NO. 10804 OF 2025 998 WRIT PETITION NO. 11022 OF 2025 999 WRIT PETITION NO. 11221 OF 2025	09.04.2026

1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 11484 OF 2025 1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 11869 OF 2025 1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 12759 OF 2025 1004 WRIT PETITION NO. 12823 OF 2025 1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 12827 OF 2025 1007 WRIT PETITION NO. 13862 OF 2025 1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 9392 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8225 OF 2025 IN WP/9392/2025 1009 WRIT PETITION NO. 9398 OF 2025 1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 9399 OF 2025 1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 9418 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8224 OF 2025 IN WP/9418/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11306 OF 2025 IN WP/9418/2025 1012 WRIT PETITION NO. 10215 OF 2025 1013 SECOND APPEAL NO. 612 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13781 OF 2019 IN SA/612/2019 1014 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3810 OF 2023 IN SAST/31476/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8450 OF 2025 IN SAST/31476/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3813 OF 2023 IN SAST/31476/2022	
1015 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1956 OF 2025 IN WP/9268/2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6053 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9268 OF 2024 1016 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9718 OF 2025 IN SA/227/2019 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 227 OF 2019 1017 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13002 OF 2025 IN SAST/1004/2020 1018 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13056 OF 2025 IN SAST/31216/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13057 OF 2025 IN SAST/31216/2025 1019 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13078 OF 2025 IN SA/296/2025 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 296 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8484 OF 2025 IN SA/296/2025 1020 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13079 OF 2025 IN WP/2813/2025 1021 WRIT PETITION NO. 4602 OF 2025 1022 WRIT PETITION NO. 10745 OF 2025 1024 WRIT PETITION NO. 12824 OF 2025 1032 SECOND APPEAL NO. 382 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10880 OF 2025 IN SA/382/2025 1034 ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO. 46 OF 2025 1035 WRIT PETITION NO. 204 OF 2024 1036 WRIT PETITION NO. 269 OF 2024 1037 WRIT PETITION NO. 9128 OF 2024 1038 WRIT PETITION NO. 10679 OF 2024 1039 SECOND APPEAL NO. 441 OF 2019 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 442 OF 2019 1040 SECOND APPEAL NO. 220 OF 2020 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13088 OF 2022 IN SA/220/2020 1041 SECOND APPEAL NO. 856 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13665 OF 2023 IN SA/856/2022 1042 SECOND APPEAL NO. 315 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8967 OF 2025 IN SA/315/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13060 OF 2025 IN SA/315/2025 1043 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 6 OF 2022 1044 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 7 OF 2022 1045 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 8 OF 2022 1046 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 9 OF 2022 1047 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 10 OF 2022 1048 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 11 OF 2022 1049 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 12 OF 2022 1050 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 13 OF 2022 1051 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 14 OF 2022 1052 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 15 OF 2022 1053 WRIT PETITION NO. 8104 OF 2025	10.04.2026

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER]
JUDGE